RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA ADOPTING A LEGISLATIVE ADOVACY POSITION POLICY AND RESCINDING COUNCIL POLICY 018 POSITION ON NON-CITY-RELATED ISSUES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, establishing a Legislative Advocacy Position Policy will provide guidelines for advancing City goals and positions through legislative review and advocacy at the regional, state, and federal levels of government; and,

WHEREAS, establishing a Legislative Advocacy Position Policy will provide guidance for City

officials who serve on regional, state, and national boards, committees, and commission when

they are asked to review public policy matters and issues; and,

WHEREAS, the Legislative Advocacy Position Policy, attached hereto as Attachment 1, will

expedite and streamline the City of Santa Clara's legislative advocacy processes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA AS

FOLLOWS:

1. That the Legislative Advocacy Position Policy, attached hereto as Attachment 1, is hereby approved and adopted, and the City Manager is directed to number (and renumber, as appropriate) the Council Policy Manual such that they are organized in a logical fashion.

- 2. That Council Policy 018 Position on Non-City-Related Issues is hereby rescinded.
- 3. <u>Effective date</u>. This resolution shall become effective immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE COPY OF A RESOLUTION PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF HELD ON THE 9th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCILORS:

NOES: COUNCILORS:

ABSENT: COUNCILORS:

ABSTAINED: COUNCILORS:

ATTEST: ____

JENNIFER YAMAGUMA ACTING CITY CLERK CITY OF SANTA CLARA

Attachments incorporated by reference: 1. Legislative Advocacy Position Policy